### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Broder Bros., Co.		01/08/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Prospect Capital Corporation		
Street Address:	10 East 40th Street		
Internal Address:	44th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10016		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86033245	DEVON & JONES PIMA-TECH	
Serial Number:	86033247	DEVON & JONES PERFECT FIT	
Serial Number:	86033248	TECH-SHELL	
Serial Number:	86135197	AB ALPHABRODER	
Serial Number:	86135188	ALPHABRODER	
Serial Number:	86148253	NES	
Serial Number:	86148241	IMPRINTS WHOLESALE	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6508134848

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 650-813-4800
Email: patents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Dechert LLP

Address Line 1: 2440 W. El Camino Real Address Line 2: Suite 700 Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94040-1499 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 384631/131968 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles Lee Signature: /Charles Lee/ 01/08/2014 Date: Total Attachments: 5 source=6 - Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=6 - Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=6 - Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=6 - Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=6 - Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif

#### SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Supplement") is entered into as of this 8<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2014 by **BRODER BROS., CO.**, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as administrative agent ("Agent") for the benefit of the Purchasers.

#### **WITNESSETH:**

WHEREAS, Grantor and Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 27, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "**Agreement**"), pursuant to which Grantor has granted Agent, for the benefit of the Purchasers, a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Agreement);

WHEREAS, Grantor is the owner of the Trademarks described on Schedule 1 attached hereto, along with all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each of the Trademarks described herein (the "New Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the security interest granted thereunder and the other provisions contained therein automatically apply to the New Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to supplement the Agreement as hereinafter set forth to confirm as such; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the mutual promises made herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Amendments</u>. The Agreement is hereby amended by adding the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto to Schedule 1 to the Agreement.
- 2. **No Other Changes.** Except as expressly amended hereby, all of the terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.
- 3. <u>Applicable Law</u>. This Amendment shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York without giving effect to conflicts of laws principles.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. Any number of counterparts of this Supplement, including facsimiles, may be executed by the parties hereto. Each such counterpart shall be, and shall be deemed to be, an original instrument, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Supplement to be executed on the day and year first above written.

BRODER BROS., CO., a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: Martin J. Matth ss Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement]

PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION,

a Maryland corporation

By:

Name: M. Grier Eliasek

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

[Signature Page to Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement]

# SCHEDULES TO SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

by BRODER BROS., CO.

in favor of

PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION

## SCHEDULE 1 Trademarks

OWNER	Mark	Country	Reg. Number/Application Number and Date	Serial Number and Date
Broder Bros., Co.	DEVON & JONES PIMA-TECH	UNITED STATES	Pending	86/033245 8/9/2013
Broder Bros., Co.	DEVON & JONES PERFECT FIT	UNITED STATES	Pending	86/033247 8/9/2013
Broder Bros., Co.	TECH-SHELL	UNITED STATES	Pending	86/033248 8/9/2013
Broder Bros., Co.	AB ALPHABRODER & Design	UNITED STATES	Pending	86/135197 12/4/2013
Broder Bros., Co.	ALPHABRODER	UNITED STATES	Pending	86/135188 12/4/2013
Broder Bros., Co.	NES	UNITED STATES	Pending	86/148253 12/19/2013
Broder Bros., Co.	IMPRINTS WHOLESALE	UNITED STATES	Pending	86/148241 12/19/2013

**RECORDED: 01/08/2014**